STF PI (STQ)

Preparatory Meeting Invitation
8 April 2005
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From:

	Alberto Berrini
	ETSI STF Manager
	alberto.berrini@etsi.org


To:

	Mr. Jean-Yves Monfort
	STQ Chairman
	jeanyves.monfort@francetelecom.com 

	Mr. Ted Laverack
	ETSI Technical Editor
	Ted.Laverack@etsi.org 

	Mr. Gavin Craik
	ETSI EC/EFTA contract mng.
	gavin.craik@etsi.org 

	Ms. Chantal Rihet
	STQ Support
	Chantal.rihet@etsi.org 


Candidates:

	Dr. Hans Wilhelm Gierlich
	Head acoustics GmbH
	h.w.gierlich@head-acoustics.de 

	Ms. Silvia Voll
	Head acoustics GmbH
	silvia.voell@head-acoustics.de 

	Mr. Frank Kettler
	Head acoustics GmbH
	frank.kettler@head-acoustics.de 

	Mr. Noël Chateau
	France Telecom
	noel.chateau@francetelecom.com 

	Ms. Laetitia Gros
	France Telecom
	laetitia.gros@francetelecom.com 

	Mr. Vincent Barriac
	France Telecom
	vincent.barriac@rd.francetelecom.com 

	Miss Isabel Ordas
	TELEFONICA S.A.
	ioa@tid.es 

	Mr. Javier M. Aguiar Perez
	Un.Valladolid/TELEFONICA
	javier.aguiar@tel.uva.es 

	 Prof. Jan Holub
	Mesaqin/ NC3A
	jan.holub@mesaqin.com 


Copy:

	Mr. Pierre de Courcel
	ETSI CFO
	Pierre.decourcel@etsi.org 

	STF Support Team
	ETSI STF Support
	STFsupport@etsi.org 

	Ms. Marie Noëlle Girard
	ETSI Meeting Facilities
	Marie-Noelle.Girard@etsi.org 


Dear colleagues,

With reference to the Call for Experts in our Collective Letter 2388 I am pleased to invite you to attend the Preparatory Meeting of STF PI on Improving the quality of eEurope wideband speech applications by developing a standardised performance testing and evaluation methodology for background noise transmission.  For more information click here.
	Address and schedule
	ETSI EINSTEIN Building
650 Route des Lucioles
06921 Sophia Antipolis
France How to reach ETSI
	Meeting room Stravinsky
The meeting will start on 15 April 2005 at 9:00 and is expected to last until 15:00. 

Details 

	Contact person
	Mrs. Christine Voulgre  tel: +33 4 9294 4269 mailto:christine.voulgre@etsi.org 

	Documents for the meeting
	Documents for the meeting (including the agenda) can be downloaded from
docbox 

	Travel cost reimbursement for candidates
	ETSI will reimburse the travel and subsistence costs, for the candidates only and according to the ETSI travel reimbursement rules (i.e. cheapest ticket, max 3 stars hotel, max 30 EUR per meal), with justification bills, for the minimum period required to attend the meeting. 


The objective of the meeting is to make the final selection of the experts, appoint the Leader, review the Terms of Reference and establish the initial Work Plan.

I would bring to your attention that the final decision on the choice of the candidates is the ETSI Director's prerogative in consultation with the relevant TB Chairman and the invitation to this meeting does not imply an obligation from our side.  Please note that the participation in this STF will require the availability to spend part of the working time in the ETSI premises of Sophia Antipolis, as indicated in the STF ToR attached to the Collective Letter.
ETSI will establish a Letter of Engagement (LoE) with the Companies of the candidates selected for this STF, according to the ETSI standard Terms and Conditions.  The expert cannot start work before the LoE is signed by both Parties.  In order to accelerate the establishment of the LoE, if their expert is selected, the Company should fill-in the administrative information form and return to mailto:pascale.georges@etsi.org before the meeting.

